505714462 10/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5761272

IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
Name	Execution Date
MARKETWIRE L.P.	12/10/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	
Name: MARKETWIRED HOLDING L.P.	
Street Address: 25 YORK STREET	
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 403, SUITE 900	
City: TORONTO	
State/Country: CANADA	
Postal Code: M5J 2V5	
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:16597012	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number: (703)816-4100	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	essful, it will be sent US Mail.
Phone: 703-816-4000	
Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com	
Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC	
Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR	
•	
Address Line 1:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOORAddress Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	
Address Line 1:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOORAddress Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:JRL-4010-498B	
Address Line 1:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOORAddress Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:JRL-4010-498BNAME OF SUBMITTER:JOHN R. LASTOVA	
Address Line 1:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOORAddress Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:JRL-4010-498BNAME OF SUBMITTER:JOHN R. LASTOVA	
Address Line 1:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOORAddress Line 4:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOORARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:JRL-4010-498BVAME OF SUBMITTER:JOHN R. LASTOVASIGNATURE:/John R. Lastova/	

The Business Names Registration Act CHANGE OF BUSINESS NAME



2) Name and address to which duplicate s		 Contact person, if different from region
Aikins, MacAulay & Thorvaldson Li 360 Main Street, 30th Floor, Comn Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 4G1		Sharry Elassen Tel (8:00-4:30)
		204-957-4880
4) Former business name (as registered)		
Marketwire L.P.		
5) Date name change occurred		
December 10,	, 2014	
6) The place of business is (full address, i	neluding postal code)	
25 York Street, Suite 900, Toronto,	Ontario M5J 2V5	
	i.	
 The main type of business is Providing full text press release dis 	tribution and ancillary services conduc	ted by the Partnershin and its subsidiari
Providing full text press release dis Declaration: The business name being registered is not the		ted by the Partnership and its subsidiari
Providing full text press release dis Declaration: The business name being registered is not the	hat of another known firm, company, corporat	ion or unincorporated association, or a name liab
Providing full text press release dis Declaration: The business name being registered is not the confounded or confused with the other name 8) Registrant(s) on file	hat of another known firm, company, corporat e, or otherwise objectionable on public grounds	tion or unincorporated association, or a name list 5.
Providing full text press release dis Declaration: The business name being registered is not the confounded or confused with the other name 8) Registrant(s) on file Full name Marketwire Canada Limited	het of another known firm, company, corporat e, or otherwise objectionable on public grounds Residence address 200 Bay Street, Suite 2010 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J2	tion or unincorporated association, or a name liab s. Signature
Providing full text press release dis Declaration: The business name being registered is not the confounded or confused with the other name 8) Registrant(s) on file Full name Marketwire Canada Limited	hat of another known firm, company, corporat e, or otherwise objectionable on public grounds Residence address 200 Bay Street, Suite 2010 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J2	tion or unincorporated association, or a name liab s. Signature
Providing full text press release dis Declaration: The business name being registered is not the confounded or confused with the other name 8) Registrant(s) on file Full name Marketwire Canada Limited	het of another known firm, company, corporat e, or otherwise objectionable on public grounds Residence address 200 Bay Street, Suite 2010 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J2	tion or unincorporated association, or a name liab s. Signature
Providing full text press release dis Declaration: The business name being registered is not d confounded or confused with the other name 8) Registrant(s) on file Full name Marketwire Canada Limited	hat of another known firm, company, corporat e, or otherwise objectionable on public grounds Residence address 200 Bay Street, Suite 2010 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J2	tion or unincorporated association, or a name liab
Providing full text press release dis Declaration: The business name being registered is not d confounded or confused with the other name 8) Registrant(s) on file Full name Marketwire Canada Limited A schedule is attached with the s DESIGN USE ONE N	hat of another known firm, company, corporat a, or otherwise objectionable on public grounds Residence address 200 Bay Street, Suite 2010 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J2	tion or unincorporated association, or a name liab
Providing full text press release dis Declaration: The business name being registered is not d confounded or confused with the other name 8) Registrant(s) on file Full name Marketwire Canada Limited A schedule is attached with the s OFFICE USE ONLY LODEC	hat of another known firm, company, corporat a, or otherwise objectionable on public grounds Residence address 200 Bay Street, Suite 2010 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J2 names, addresses and signatures of additional of DEC 2014	tion or unincorporated association, or a name liab s. Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature
Providing full text press release dis Declaration: The business name being registered is not d confounded or confused with the other name 8) Registrant(s) on file Full name Marketwire Canada Limited Marketwire Canada Limited A schedule is attached with the r OFFICE USE ONLY 10 DEC Date of Filing: Date of Expiry Remains:	hat of another known firm, company, corporat b, or otherwise objectionable on public grounds Residence address 200 Bay Street, Suite 2010 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J2 names, addresses and signatures of additional of DEC = 2014 DEC = 2015	tion or unincorporated association, or a name liab s. Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature
Providing full text press release dis Declaration: The business name being registered is not the confounded or confused with the other name 8) Registrant(s) on file Full name Marketwire Canada Limited Marketwire Canada Limited A schedule is attached with the a OFFICE USE ONLY LODEC Date of Filing:	hat of another known firm, company, corporat b, or otherwise objectionable on public grounds Residence address 200 Bay Street, Suite 2010 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J2 names, addresses and signatures of additional of DEC = 2014 DEC = 2015	tion or unincorporated association, or a name liab s. Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature

ININJAN** RJ GG:OFT OF-ST-*TDZ 00.004 8 1 MD SEGNERE ameN Sng abue-D/SSaufand T SEGNERE *D/MAATA #170

-88